502751860 04/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2798456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOE PAUL TUPIN JR.	03/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I4C INNOVATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	3800 CONCORDE PARKWAY, SUITE 400	
City:	CHANTILLY	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14086721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: madams@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER GLEMBOCKI

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017152.00037	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. GLEMBOCKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Glembocki/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=017152.00037 Assignment#page1.tif source=017152.00037 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502751860 REEL: 032592 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joe Paul Tupin (ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application and having the title:

"Animal Health and Wellness Monitoring Using UWB Radar"

which application was filed on November 21, 2013 and assigned Application No. 14/086,721; and

WHEREAS,

i4c Innovations Inc. 3800 Concorde Parkway, Suite 400 Chantilly, VA 20151

i4c Innovations Inc. desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

In good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents, which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional applications claiming priority to said U.S. patent application (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, non-provisional and substitute applications as well as extensions and renewals for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any LETTERS PATENT that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and

Page 1 of 2

producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said LETTERS PATENT, in both the United States and foreign countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES, whereby said LETTERS PATENT will be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made;

And I hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD. the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

3 13 14

Date:

oe Paul TUPIN To

Page 2 of 2